

07-09-2007



103424592

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.6853-00000 Attorney Customer Number: 58,982

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Please	record the attached	original do						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):				Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	(1) Dean Roger Potts (2) Mario Joseph Souraty (3) Nicholas A. Oetken					Caterpillar Pav	ing Products	Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:					
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 9401 85 th Avenue North				
X	Assignment			City: Minneapolis				
	Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	State:		MN	Zip Code:	55445
	Other:			Additio	nal r	name(s) & Addre	ess(es) attach	ned?
Execution Date: (1) April 27, 2007 (2) April 27, 2007 (3) April 27, 2007] Yes	⊠ No		
4.	Application number the application:	r(s) or patent numb	per(s): If this document is be	ing filed	toge	ther with a new	application, t	he execution date of
Α.	Patent Application	Number(s):		В.	Pa	atent Number(s)	:	
	11/797,027							
		Addition	nal numbers attached?	Yes		⊠ No		
5.	Name and address concerning docume			6.		otal number of a volved: 1	pplications a	nd registrations
Name:	Christopher P. Isa	аас		7.	Т	otal fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40
Interna		GAN, HENDERSO NER, L.L.P.	N, FARABOW, GARRETT			Enclosed (Pleaccount 06-0		deficiency to deposit
Street /		w York Avenue, N	.W.]	Authorized to	o be charged	to deposit account
City:	Washingto	n, D.C.						
State:		Zip:	20001-4413	8.	D	eposit Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	1
9.	Statement and sign	nature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 18, 2007								
	Neil T. Powell		Signa			-	C	ate
Reg. No. 45,020 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4								

01/2005

06/20/2007 DBYRNE

00000038 11797027

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

U.S. PTO 11/797027 04/30/2007

05-16-2007



T

103406825

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.6853-00000 Attorney Customer Number: 58,98

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	man otop songintistit Necolulation del tit				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(1) Dean Roger Potts(2) Mario Joseph Souraty(3) Nicholas A. Oetken	Name: Caterpillar Paving Products Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9401 85 th Avenue North				
	City: Minneapolis				
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: MN Zip Code: 55445				
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: (1) April 13, 2007 (2) April 13, 2007 (3) April 13, 2007	☐ Yes				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application: (1) April 13, 2007 (2) April 13, 2007 (3) April 13, 					
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Christopher P. Isaac	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to depos account 06-0916)				
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Washington, D.C.	11. A A No OC 0016				
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>				
9. Statement and signature.	05/91/2997-VERLATEAnWistatirue copyret the origin:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true adocument.	April 30, 2007 Date				
Neil I. Poweii	ature				
Reg. No. 45,020 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4					

01/2005

PATENT REEL: 019313 FRAME: 0601

PATENT

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6853-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

entitled:	,	
SURFACE COMPACTOR A	ND METHOD OF OPERATING A SURFACE COM	IPACTOR
for which I/We executed an application for Un United States Letters Patent on, 200	ited States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or 05 (Serial No); and	filed an application for
Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN 55445 (herei	cts Inc., a corporation of Oklahoma whose post off nafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of secu tries throughout the world, and in and to the applic s Patent to be issued upon this application;	ring the entire right, title,
other good and valuable consideration the rechave sold, assigned, transferred, and set over lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire r No, filed (If any) Letters Patent of the United States which may on the basis of the above provisional application application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and States and any official of any foreign country w	for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (eipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledge, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over ight, title, and interest in and to this invention, proving, and this application, and all divisions, and conting be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and and if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the entitle which may hereafter be filed for this invention is invention in any foreign country, and all extensions are duty it is to issue patents on applications as its successors and assigns, in accordance with the	ed, I.We, as Assignor(s), unto the Assignee, its risional application Serial uations thereof, and all all rights to claim priority he basis of this in any foreign country and emarks of the United described above, to issue
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/W and I/We have not executed and will not execut	e have the full right to convey the interest assigne e any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	d by this Assignment,
Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called unecessary or desirable to perfect the title to this divisional, continuation, and relssue applications Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and any foreign country, it being understood that he Assignee, its successors and assigns.	and agree that I/We will, without further considerate known to me/us respecting this invention, and tempon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papinvention in said Assignee, its successors or assist, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythe and enforce proper patent protection for this invest any expense incident to the execution of such pages.	stify in any legal ers that may be gns, execute all ing possible to aid ntion in the United States
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set our hands.	,
FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Dean Roger Potts	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE CON-	DATE 4/27/07
ADDRESS 10260 Yorktown Lane North		USA
Maple Grove, MN 55369		

Page 1 of 3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6853-0000 Client Ref. No. 06-853

1. WITNESS NAME AND ANDERSON	WITNESS SIGNATURE AMWANDLYON	°54-27-200-			
JUST Kangaroo Ci		CTTZENSHIP USA			
Ramsey, MN 553					
2. WITNESS NAME LAROLD PETERSON	WITNESS SIGNATURE Cler	DATE 04-27-2007			
ADDRESS 22771 SYCAMORE	St. NW	CITIZENSHIP USA			
BETHELI MW 5500	5				
2 FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Mario Joseph Souraty	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 04/27/2007			
ADDRESS 10615 44th Avenue North, Unit D		CITIZENSHIP USA			
Plymouth, MN 55442					
1. WITNESS NAME MARIA BIBERDORF	WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 4/27/07			
402 3RD AVE NE		CITIZENSHIP			
MINNEAPOUS MM 55	413				
2 WITNESS NAME SASON ALDERS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE // 27/07			
ADDRESS 24910 TUCKER RO		CITIZENSHIP			
ROGETS, MN 55	374	USR			
S. FULL NAME OF THIRD ACCOUNTS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
Nicholas A. Oetken	Mahler d. Oute	4/27/07			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP USA			
9682 107th Place North					
Maple Grove, MN 55369					

Page 2 of 3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6853-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-853

1. WITNESS NAME ON LUSCHEN'S WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 4-22-07
ADDRESS SY7 LOCUST LANE	CITIZENSH E P VSA
TAYLORS FALLS MN 55084	
2. WITNESS NAME Anderson WITNESS SIGNATURE AMY Anderson	DATE 4-27-2007
ADDRESS 16651 Kangaroo Gr NW	CITIZENSHIP
Ramsey, MN 55303	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT